



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5Z68
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44096915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 520 EB & WB OVER INDIAN RIVER BRIDGE # 700061 & 700137

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,563,423.80	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,712,110.26	109.51%
3	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,744,999.00	111.61%
4	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,780,046.00	113.86%
5	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,817,595.20	116.26%
6	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,450,384.26	156.73%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,948,406.00	188.59%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

District: District 5

Counties: BREVARD

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44096915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 520 EB & WB OVER INDIAN RIVER BRIDGE # 700061 & 700137

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bulkhead cap rehabilitation, lateral bracing replacements, and bearing retrofits at SR 520 over Indian River (Bridge Nos. 700061 and 700137) in Brevard County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		19.200 CY	2,600.00000	49,920.00	11,265.00000	216,288.00	9,000.00000	172,800.00
0010 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		16.100 CF	1,450.00000	23,345.00	1,618.74000	26,061.71	1,500.00000	24,150.00
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		3,072.000 LB	3.75000	11,520.00	1.50000	4,608.00	3.00000	9,216.00
0020 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		36,034.000 LB	17.00000	612,578.00	16.52000	595,281.68	14.75000	531,501.50
0025 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		700.000 SF	220.00000	154,000.00	85.80000	60,060.00	100.00000	70,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$851,363.00		\$902,299.39		\$807,667.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44096915201		(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00	230,500.00000	230,500.00	174,000.00000	174,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44096915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	49,677.18000	49,677.18
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	12.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	600.00	1.50000	300.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,200.000 LF	12.00000	14,400.00	8.50000	10,200.00	6.00000	7,200.00
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44096915201		(0.200) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		204.000 SY	55.00000	11,220.00	91.18000	18,600.72	100.00000	20,400.00
0060 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		864.000 LF	56.00000	48,384.00	78.22000	67,582.08	95.00000	82,080.00
0065 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		74.000 SY	130.00000	9,620.00	49.00000	3,626.00	103.00000	7,622.00
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		196.000 SY	35.00000	6,860.00	49.38000	9,678.48	52.00000	10,192.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		22.500 TN	485.00000	10,912.50	732.00000	16,470.00	570.00000	12,825.00
0080 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.900 TN	4,500.00000	8,550.00	702.00000	1,333.80	390.00000	741.00
0085 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		2.400 CY	3,800.00000	9,120.00	2,480.00000	5,952.00	2,000.00000	4,800.00
0090 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		96.000 CY	1,650.00000	158,400.00	2,480.00000	238,080.00	3,600.00000	345,600.00
0095 0415 10 5 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR		13,806.000 LF	3.05000	42,108.30	1.75000	24,160.50	2.72000	37,552.32
0100 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		68.000 LF	26.50000	1,802.00	22.98000	1,562.64	19.00000	1,292.00
0105 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	115.20000	34,560.00	64.00000	19,200.00	20.00000	6,000.00
0110 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		60.000 SY	115.00000	6,900.00	250.00000	15,000.00	53.00000	3,180.00
0115 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		136.000 SY	330.00000	44,880.00	110.30000	15,000.80	40.00000	5,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		11.600 CY	810.00000	9,396.00	431.00000	4,999.60	980.00000	11,368.00
0125 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		194.000 LF	38.00000	7,372.00	33.18000	6,436.92	27.00000	5,238.00
0130 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		194.000 LF	9.00000	1,746.00	8.07000	1,565.58	6.75000	1,309.50
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		245.000 SY	14.00000	3,430.00	5.15000	1,261.75	2.10000	514.50
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44096915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$712,060.80		\$809,810.87		\$937,331.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,563,423.80		\$1,712,110.26		1,744,999.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		19.200 CY	2,500.00000	48,000.00	8,421.00000	161,683.20	7,602.00000	145,958.40
0010 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		16.100 CF	2,000.00000	32,200.00	1,708.00000	27,498.80	2,000.00000	32,200.00
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		3,072.000 LB	2.50000	7,680.00	2.95000	9,062.40	15.00000	46,080.00
0020 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		36,034.000 LB	14.00000	504,476.00	17.30000	623,388.20	20.50000	738,697.00
0025 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		700.000 SF	300.00000	210,000.00	404.00000	282,800.00	388.81000	272,167.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$802,356.00		\$1,104,432.60		\$1,235,102.40

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44096915201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	245,040.00000	245,040.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44096915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	8.00000	1,600.00	2.20000	440.00	12.00000	2,400.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,200.000 LF	6.00000	7,200.00	8.80000	10,560.00	18.00000	21,600.00
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44096915201		(0.200) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,712.00000	6,712.00	236,112.00000	236,112.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		204.000 SY	400.00000	81,600.00	33.00000	6,732.00	62.00000	12,648.00
0060 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		864.000 LF	80.00000	69,120.00	80.00000	69,120.00	260.00000	224,640.00
0065 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		74.000 SY	150.00000	11,100.00	135.00000	9,990.00	135.00000	9,990.00
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		196.000 SY	45.00000	8,820.00	85.00000	16,660.00	65.00000	12,740.00
0075 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		22.500 TN	500.00000	11,250.00	627.00000	14,107.50	690.00000	15,525.00
0080 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.900 TN	2,500.00000	4,750.00	425.00000	807.50	468.00000	889.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		2.400 CY	3,500.00000	8,400.00	2,337.00000	5,608.80	2,304.00000	5,529.60
0090 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		96.000 CY	2,500.00000	240,000.00	2,630.00000	252,480.00	2,500.00000	240,000.00
0095 0415 10 5 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR		13,806.000 LF	5.00000	69,030.00	3.40000	46,940.40	2.41000	33,272.46
0100 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		68.000 LF	65.00000	4,420.00	82.00000	5,576.00	24.00000	1,632.00
0105 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	75.00000	22,500.00	22.00000	6,600.00	50.00000	15,000.00
0110 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		60.000 SY	400.00000	24,000.00	94.00000	5,640.00	127.00000	7,620.00
0115 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		136.000 SY	250.00000	34,000.00	70.00000	9,520.00	120.00000	16,320.00
0120 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		11.600 CY	500.00000	5,800.00	1,229.00000	14,256.40	1,251.00000	14,511.60
0125 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		194.000 LF	50.00000	9,700.00	22.00000	4,268.00	34.00000	6,596.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		194.000 LF	50.00000	9,700.00	6.00000	1,164.00	9.00000	1,746.00
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		245.000 SY	60.00000	14,700.00	4.00000	980.00	6.00000	1,470.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44096915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$977,690.00		\$713,162.60		\$1,215,281.86
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,780,046.00		\$1,817,595.20		2,450,384.26



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		19.200 CY	2,000.00000	38,400.00						
0010 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		16.100 CF	5,000.00000	80,500.00						
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		3,072.000 LB	2.00000	6,144.00						
0020 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		36,034.000 LB	24.00000	864,816.00						
0025 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		700.000 SF	700.00000	490,000.00						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,479,860.00						

SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44096915201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00						
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44096915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	228,000.00000	228,000.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00				
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,200.000 LF	11.00000	13,200.00				
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44096915201		(0.200) AC (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		204.000 SY	60.00000	12,240.00				
0060 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		864.000 LF	250.00000	216,000.00				
0065 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		74.000 SY	200.00000	14,800.00				
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		196.000 SY	68.00000	13,328.00				
0075 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		22.500 TN	800.00000	18,000.00				
0080 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.900 TN	600.00000	1,140.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		2.400 CY	10,000.00000	24,000.00				
0090 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		96.000 CY	3,250.00000	312,000.00				
0095 0415 10 5 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR		13,806.000 LF	8.00000	110,448.00				
0100 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		68.000 LF	50.00000	3,400.00				
0105 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	65.00000	19,500.00				
0110 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		60.000 SY	80.00000	4,800.00				
0115 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		136.000 SY	90.00000	12,240.00				
0120 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		11.600 CY	750.00000	8,700.00				
0125 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		194.000 LF	100.00000	19,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5Z68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		194.000 LF	50.00000	9,700.00				
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		245.000 SY	10.00000	2,450.00				
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44096915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,468,546.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,948,406.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5Z68

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.